
ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 37

Question Descrip.: Concern for you as an individual.
  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 69 13.5% 755              15.6%
Satisfied 209 40.9% 2,136           44.2%
Neutral 180 35.2% 1,628           33.7%
Dissatisfied 39 7.6% 240              5.0%
Very dissatisfied 14 2.7% 72                1.5%

total responses 511              100% 4,831           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 37

Question Descrip.: Concern for you as an individual.
  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 331              14.5% 3,787           15.7%
Satisfied 1,002           43.9% 10,433         43.4%
Neutral 791              34.6% 8,298           34.5%
Dissatisfied 119              5.2% 1,135           4.7%
Very dissatisfied 40                1.8% 398              1.7%

total responses 2,283           100% 24,051         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 38

Question Descrip.: Attitude of the college nonteaching staff toward students.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 76 14.5% 858              17.8%
Satisfied 223 42.6% 2,214           45.9%
Neutral 167 31.9% 1,421           29.5%
Dissatisfied 43 8.2% 232              4.8%
Very dissatisfied 14 2.7% 98                2.0%

total responses 523              100% 4,823           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 38

Question Descrip.: Attitude of the college nonteaching staff toward students.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 353              15.7% 4,093           17.4%
Satisfied 1,024           45.5% 10,379         44.1%
Neutral 711              31.6% 7,372           31.3%
Dissatisfied 114              5.1% 1,188           5.1%
Very dissatisfied 48                2.1% 485              2.1%

total responses 2,250           100% 23,517         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 39
Question Descrip.: Ethnic/racial harmony at this college.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey
response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 110 21.3% 1,107           23.1%
Satisfied 248 48.1% 2,279           47.5%
Neutral 128 24.8% 1,281           26.7%
Dissatisfied 20 3.9% 99                2.1%
Very dissatisfied 10 1.9% 36                0.7%

total responses 516              100% 4,802           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 39
Question Descrip.: Ethnic/racial harmony at this college.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 430              19.2% 5,027           21.7%
Satisfied 1,068           47.6% 10,952         47.2%
Neutral 649              28.9% 6,468           27.9%
Dissatisfied 66                2.9% 475              2.0%
Very dissatisfied 30                1.3% 270              1.2%

total responses 2,243           100% 23,192         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
    2. Not all response categories for this question are included in the table above.
    3. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. 
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 40

Question Descrip.: Opportunities for student employment.
  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 35 9.6% 374              11.2%
Satisfied 99 27.2% 1,032           30.9%
Neutral 165 45.3% 1,525           45.6%
Dissatisfied 53 14.6% 286              8.6%
Very dissatisfied 12 3.3% 127              3.8%

total responses 364              100% 3,344           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 40

Question Descrip.: Opportunities for student employment.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 153              10.5% 1,766           11.4%
Satisfied 447              30.6% 4,973           32.2%
Neutral 680              46.5% 7,190           46.5%
Dissatisfied 129              8.8% 1,066           6.9%
Very dissatisfied 53                3.6% 457              3.0%

total responses 1,462           100% 15,452         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 41
Question Descrip.: Opportunities for personal involvement in college activities

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 50 12.6% 456              12.2%
Satisfied 128 32.2% 1,400           37.5%
Neutral 198 49.9% 1,656           44.4%
Dissatisfied 21 5.3% 167              4.5%
Very dissatisfied 0 0.0% 53                1.4%

total responses 397              100% 3,732           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 41
Question Descrip.: Opportunities for personal involvement in college activities

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 177              10.7% 2,117           12.0%
Satisfied 602              36.3% 6,466           36.6%
Neutral 797              48.0% 8,046           45.6%
Dissatisfied 62                3.7% 744              4.2%
Very dissatisfied 21                1.3% 281              1.6%

total responses 1,659           100% 17,654         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 42

Question Descrip.: Student Government.
  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 25 7.1% 273              8.5%
Satisfied 84 23.7% 926              28.8%
Neutral 215 60.7% 1,799           56.0%
Dissatisfied 23 6.5% 140              4.4%
Very dissatisfied 7 2.0% 74                2.3%

total responses 354              100% 3,212           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

%
 o

f a
ll 

R
es

po
ns

es

% Lane % All Oregon

IRAP 2/9/2007 R:\Surveys\ACT\Svy_2004\NW edition\SecIVb.xls  (Q42_Stu Gov)149



Question #: 42

Question Descrip.: Student Government.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 85                5.9% 1,242           8.2%
Satisfied 389              26.9% 4,145           27.4%
Neutral 869              60.1% 8,753           57.8%
Dissatisfied 66                4.6% 613              4.1%
Very dissatisfied 38                2.6% 382              2.5%

total responses 1,447           100% 15,135         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 43

Question Descrip.: College media (college newspapers, campus radio, etc.)

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 63 14.5% 407              11.0%
Satisfied 164 37.8% 1,303           35.3%
Neutral 168 38.7% 1,598           43.4%
Dissatisfied 25 5.8% 236              6.4%
Very dissatisfied 14 3.2% 142              3.9%

total responses 434              100% 3,686           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

%
 o

f a
ll 

R
es

po
ns

es

% Lane % All Oregon

IRAP 2/9/2007 R:\Surveys\ACT\Svy_2004\NW edition\SecIVb.xls  (Q43_Media)151



Question #: 43

Question Descrip.: College media (college newspapers, campus radio, etc.)

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 264              14.0% 1,809           10.0%
Satisfied 774              41.1% 6,200           34.4%
Neutral 737              39.1% 8,026           44.6%
Dissatisfied 71                3.8% 1,297           7.2%
Very dissatisfied 37                2.0% 669              3.7%

total responses 1,883           100% 18,001         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- General

Question #: 44

Question Descrip.: This college in general.
  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2004 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 131 24.1% 1,329           26.1%
Satisfied 302 55.6% 2,744           53.8%
Neutral 80 14.7% 821              16.1%
Dissatisfied 20 3.7% 141              2.8%
Very dissatisfied 10 1.8% 64                1.3%

total responses 543              100% 5,099           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 44

Question Descrip.: This college in general.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 740              30.9% 7,019           27.8%
Satisfied 1,282           53.5% 13,553         53.6%
Neutral 320              13.4% 3,923           15.5%
Dissatisfied 39                1.6% 580              2.3%
Very dissatisfied 16                0.7% 212              0.8%

total responses 2,397           100% 25,287         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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